Terms and Conditions

- 1. The Competition is open to UK residents aged 18 and over, other than employees of BT their families or its agencies. Only one entry per person
- 2. To enter, tag a friend on the competition post. The winner will be selected at random and communicated following the competition closing date.
- 3. The competition will open on the 1st of April 2022 and close at midnight on the 3rd of April 2022.
- 4. The Promoter reserves the right to verify the eligibility of entrants and check their identity
- 5. The prize is 2 tickets to the Bafta Games awards on Thursday the 7th of April. The Prize does not include transport to/from the event or accommodation.
- 6. The Promoter reserves the right to substitute a prize of equivalent or greater value if this is necessary for reasons beyond its control.
- 7. The winner[s] will be selected at random. Winners will be contacted by Instagram Direct Message to the account they commented on or before the 4th of April 2022. You will have until midnight on the 4th of April to respond or your prize will be forfeited
- 8. A list of prize winners (first and last name and county only) may be obtained by written request by sending an SAE to, The Brand campaign team, British Telecommunication plc, One Braham, Braham St, London E1 8EE on or before the 7th of April 2022
- 9. In order to attend the Baftas you will need to show proof of a negative lateral flow test.
- 10. Your personal details will be retained for the purpose of the Competition and will not be processed for any other purpose, unless you choose or have chosen to receive information from the Promoter.
- 11. No cash alternative will be offered and prizes are non-transferable.
- 12. The Promoter reserves the right to re-draw the winner if they cannot be contacted within a reasonable period of time (to be established at the promoter's sole discretion) and the right to disqualify any entrant or select alternative winner in the event that it believes that any entrant has contravened these Terms and Conditions.
- 13. All entries must be the independent and original creation of the entrant and must not infringe the copyright or other intellectual property rights of any third party.
- 14. By entering this Competition you hereby transfer all copyright to the Promoter and confirm that you will from time to time sign all documents necessary to confirm such transfer. The Promoter shall be entitled (but not obliged) to use any entries submitted under this Competition in any form,

- for all purposes in all media (including without limitation) any goods or products manufactured by or on behalf of the Promoter.
- 15. Submitting an entry to this Competition is deemed to be acceptance by the entrants of these Terms and Conditions. The Promoter reserves the right to alter, amend or foreclose this Competition without prior notice in the event that unforeseen circumstances make this unavoidable.
- 16. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any loss, damage, injury or disappointment suffered by any entrant resulting from entering this Competition or by the entrant's acceptance of the prize[, or any damage to any entrant's or other person's computer or mobile phone equipment as a consequence of downloading any material relating to this promotion].
- 17. This promotion is governed by the laws of England and Wales.
- 18. The Promoter is British Telecommunications plc, One Braham, Braham St, London E1 8EE. Registered in England No. 18000000.
- 19. By entering this competition you agree and acknowledge that this promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by or associated with Instagram